
CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT DAY 
  Oct. 2, 2018 

Spartan Wi-Fi         Username: Enrollment-2018        Password: Jiomzdw6 

Time Event Location 
9:00-9:30am Check In, Networking and Refreshments Legacy Hall 

9:30 - 10:00am Welcome, Program Updates and Overview of the Day Legacy Hall 

10:00 - 11:45am 

Mentor and Instructor Department Meetings 

       Ideas for discussion: 

 Syllabus 

 Grading/Grade Norming 

 Ensuring and Maintaining Rigor 

 Assignments/Assessments 

 Student Engagement 

 Student Success (study skills and performance)  

 M State Course Competencies  

 Future Mentor/Teacher Meetings Dates  

Anatomy & Physiology, Art, Business, 

Computer, Econ., Health, MIS, PDEV, 

Principles of Nutrition, - Legacy Hall 

and Surrounding Area 
 

Chemistry - S 436 
 

English & Comm. - S 404 
 

General Biology - S 443 / S 440 
 

History, Political Science, Psychology, 
Sociology - C 362 

 

Math - S 444 / S 446 

 

Physics - S 432 
 

Spanish - W 633 

Counselor NextGen Accuplacer Training L109 

Administration Meeting with K12 Collaboration Manager C 331 

 

11:45 - 12:30pm 
 

Lunch 
 

Legacy Hall 

12:30 - 1:10pm 

(Session descriptions are listed 
on the back of the agenda) 

Break Out Session I 

Track 1: CEP Mission Statement Planning Legacy Hall 

Track 2: Turnitin & GradeMark S 450 

Track 3: D2L 101 C 330 

Track 4: Reading Tips for Challenging Reads  S 404 

Track 5: Counselor Roundtable S 436 

Track 6: Biology Inquiry Lab Rewrite S 431 

Track 7: Math Roundtable S 446 

1:15 - 1:55pm 

Break Out Session II 

Track 1: CEP Mission Statement Planning Legacy Hall 

Track 2: Turnitin & GradeMark  S 450 

Track 3: D2L 101 Continued C 330 

Track 4: eTutoring for Writing S 404 

Track 5: M State’s New University Centers S 436 

Track 6: Spanish Roundtable C 331 

2:00 - 2:20pm Wrap-Up & CEUs Legacy Hall 



BREAK  OUT  SESSION  DESCRIPTIONS 

CEP Mission Statement Planning (Legacy Hall) 

We are “all IN” at M State and we want your INput to develop a mission statement for the Concurrent Enrollment Program. It is strongly 
encouraged that everyone attend one of these interactive afternoon break out sessions. Be prepared to get up, move around and 
brainstorm with colleagues on what M State’s CEP means to students and you! 

Session Leader: Dana Haagenson, M State Faculty and WDS Leadership and Team Facilitator, dana.haagenson@minnesota.edu 

 
Turnitin & GradeMark (S 450) 

This session will cover creating a class on the Turnitin.com website as well as using Turnitin.com features, especially the similarity report, to 
help teach students about plagiarism. In addition, we will review how to use GradeMark tools for commenting on student work. 

Session Leader: Rachel Cox, M State English Instructor and CTLT Member, rachel.cox@minnesota.edu 

 
D2L 101 (C 330) 

Bring your laptop and StarID log in and password for this hands-on introduction to the Desire to Learn Brightspace (D2L) Learning 
Management System (LMS). In this session, you will learn about what each course shell offers, explore the navigation bars, tour an example 
of how one instructor uses the LMS, and begin to learn how to use the tools, e.g., access your class list, create assignment folders, create 
announcements, and set up grades.  

Session Leader: Crystal Jensen, M State English Instructor and CTLT Member, crystal.jensen@minnesota.edu 

 
Reading Tips for Challenging Reads (S 404) 

Join Teresa for this session, which will cover specific reading strategies for tackling challenging reads, i.e., reading above a student’s reading 
level: articles, essays, novels, and texts. 

Session Leader: Teresa Beacom, M State English Instructor and CTLT Member, teresa.beacom@minnesota.edu 

 
Counselor Roundtable (S 436) 

Updates and information on financial aid, Pell Grants, scholarships, career choice services, college students’ mental health and other needs, 
and more. Time will also be allotted for group discussion and Q&A. 

Session Leaders: Melissa Jaskowski, M State Financial Aid Director, melissa.jaskowski@minnesota.edu;                                                                                                   

Kayla Simon, M State College Social Worker, kayla.simon@minnesota.edu; Tom Dubbels, M State Counselor, tom.dubbels@minnesota.edu 

 
Biology Inquiry Lab Rewrite (S 431) 

Biology instructors are invited to attend this session and use it as work time to rewrite a lab to be more experimental design/inquiry based. 

Session Leader: Jessica Daniels, M State Biology Instructor, jessica.daniels@minnesota.edu 

 
Math Round Table (S 446) 

The mathematics roundtable will be a time in which instructors will provide some feedback related to a specific prompt. 

Session Leader: Don Drummond, M State Math Instructor, don.drummond@minnesota.edu 

 
eTutoring for Writing (S 404) 

M State’s eTutor for writing, Jennifer Aranda, will provide you with an overview of the this tutoring service, and provide you with 
instructions for utilizing this student support in your courses. In addition, Jennifer will gather feedback from you about how she could best 
serve you and your students.   

Session Leader: Jennifer Aranda, M State Online Writing Tutor, jennifer.aranda@minnesota.edu 

 
M State’s New University Centers (S 436) 

Learn how your students can earn a bachelor’s degree and not have to ever leave M State to do it! Our Fergus Falls and Wadena campuses 
are partnering with Minnesota State University, Moorhead and St. Cloud State University to bring bachelor degree programs right here to  
M State. Learn more about these partnerships and the programs we will offer. 

Session Leaders: Dr. Matthew Borcherding, M State Dean of Liberal Arts and Sciences, matthew.borcherding@minnesota.edu;                                                            

Laura Paczkowski, Academic Advisor, laura.paczkowski@minnesota.edu 

 
Spanish Roundtable (C 331) 

This session is for Spanish instructors to dive deeper into discipline-specific topics and resource sharing. 


